Flat Track Results 2020 - Timaru

Event 1

Senior Men 300m Time Trial

193
10
119
275
260
52
97

Event 2

Dale Christoffersen
Hadley Beech
Andrew Jones
Mark McCormack
Keaton Swindells
Joshua Hughes
Dhruval Shah

Senior Ladies 300m Time Trial

78
150
169
134
482

64

Event 3

Renee Teers
Georgia Hurley
Charlotte Clarke
Tiara Richards
Caitlyn Scott
Sriya Mistry

MASTERS MEN 300 M TIME TRIAL

402
432
102
473
497
211
450

Event 4

Garth Jameson
Paul Cleeve
Jerome Allen
Ricky Purukamu
Olivier Heuze
Bruce Begg
Scott Morpeth

MASTERS LADIES 300 M TIME TRIAL

139
141
477

50
170

Melissa White
Krystine Davies
Crystle Denbee
Debra Smith
Lynley Crawford

SC
VISS
WG
SS
SC
HAM
SC

WG
VISS
SC
NEL
NN
SC

NN
WG
WG
SC
FR
SC
WG

WG
WG
WG
WG
WG

29.634
29.694
29.946
30.602
30.636
33.097
32.722

32.293

32.702

33.220

33.801

37.807
DNS

32.086
32.965
33.704
36.666
38.361
42.375
44.128

33.914
33.978
38.978
39.272
42.281

DQ
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Event 5

Intermediate Men 300m Time Trial

415
57

Event 6

Joshua Wood
Kaylum McAuley

MTW
SC

INTERMEDIATE LADIES 300 M TIME TRIAL

82
202
51
400
60
380
459
258
203
36

Event 7

JUNIOR BOYS 300 M TIME TRIAL

55
103

15
378
401
320
463
449

29

Roshean O'Connor
Serenity Griffth
Charli Nevin
Ocean Woolley
Ella Benson

Holly Ward
Rebecca Wood
Zena Denton
Nicole Valentine

Jasmine Beech

Chase Morpeth
Jamie Manson
Drew Brennan
Jake Duggan
Blake McCormack
Joshua Valentine
Karl Boles de Boer
Cole Raven

Josh Trenkner

SC
MSSC
SC
MSSC
SC
NN
MTW
NN
WG
VISS

WG
NN
WG
HAM
NN
WG
SC
MSSC
NN

30.403
30.710

33.036
33.326
33.556
34.064
34.255
34.681
35.967
36.516
36.536
36.558

31.823
32.244
32.249
32.653
35.436
35.462
36.128
40.640
DNS
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Event 8

JUNIOR GIRLS 300 M TIME TRIAL

409

71
207
354
403

63
418

20
269
480
457
120

Event 9

JUVENILE BOYS 300 M TIME TRIAL

412
505
523
518
273
511
435

Jody Thompson
Tasha McAuley
Amy Baird

Erin Green

Mikaela MacDonald
Samantha Clarke
Emily Thompson
Pippa Nevin
Charlotte Scott
Leah Crisp

Olivia Passos O'Brien

Mikayla Wason

Liam MacDonald
Nathan Bedford
Callum Sandri
Max Tackney
Storm Woolley
Benoit Mussely

Kayden Purukamu

SC
SC
SC
BLN
NN
SC
SC
SC
NN
SA
SC
WG

NN
MSSC
SC

SC
MSSC
NN
SC

33.436
33.911
34.069
34.173
34.800
35.491
36.022
36.187
36.577
36.753
36.872
38.651

35.986
36.104
38.239
39.376
40.997
41.592
42.417
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Event 10

JUVENILE GIRLS 300 M TIME TRIAL

44

41

37
199
460
420
367
476
135
502
453
519
440
517
454
328
481
446
447

Event 11

PRIMARY GIRLS 200 M TIME TRIAL

508
500
501
499
433
484
472

Event 12

PRIMARY BOYS 200 M TIME TRIAL

28
474
11
490
429
485

Tazia Parker
Gabriella Valentine
Kiera Brennan
Elilai Paton

Kyla Beveridge
Isabelle Stock
Emily Olthof
Annabelle Gilmour
Lily Pontague
Nyah Manson
Paige Horne

Zoe Duggan

Emily Cooney
Grace Worner
Sally Cooney
Naznin Syamsulhakim
Monigue Hopkins
Huntar Warren

Ivy Tackney

Siying (Emma) Chen
Georgia Kortright
Mia Rich

Lauren Crawford
Oceania Purukamu
Eden Wason

Amelia Neylon

Hadleigh Smith
Brayden Teague

Caleb Valentine

Shen Xuan (Zachery) Tong

Rhylan Purukamu

Cooper Hopkins

WG
WG
WG
WG
SC
SC
NN
SC
BLN
NN
BLN
HAM
SC
SC
SC
IND
BLN
SC
SC

VISS
SC
SC
SC
SC
WG
BLN

WG
SC
WG

SC
BLN

36.647
36.888
37.005
37.636
37.805
38.156
38.546
38.673
38.984
39.061
39.277
39.577
39.839
40.405
41.651
41.711
41.782
41.936
42.980

28.732
28.982
29.704
30.807
30.829
30.912
31.441

26.216
28.633
30.016
32.104
32.121
33.733
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Event 13

Juvenile Girls 800m Heats

Heat 1
41

476
460
328
481

Heat 2
44

135

517
367
446

Heat 3

420
199
519
502
454

Heat 4
37

453
440
447

Event 14

Gabriella Valentine
Annabelle Gilmour
Kyla Beveridge
Naznin Syamsulhakim

Monique Hopkins

Tazia Parker
Lily Pontague
Grace Worner
Emily Olthof

Huntar Warren

Isabelle Stock
Elilai Paton
Zoe Duggan
Nyah Manson
Sally Cooney

Kiera Brennan
Paige Horne
Emily Cooney

Ivy Tackney

JUNIOR GIRLS 800 M HEATS

Heat 1
409
354

71
20
457
120

Heat 2

Jody Thompson

Erin Green

Tasha McAuley
Pippa Nevin

Olivia Passos O'Brien

Mikayla Wason

WG
SC
SC
IND
BLN

WG
BLN
SC
NN
SC

SC
WG
HAM
NN
SC

WG
BLN
SC
SC

SC
BLN
SC
SC
SC
WG

v A W N v b W N Tu A W N B

A W N P

oo U b W N R

1.42.433
1.42.35
1.43.28
1.49.30
1.51.35

1.36.972
1.40.30
1.41.64
1.41.90
1.56.06

1.41.457
1.42.49
1.45.05
1.45.47
1.49.11

1.42.199
1.45.12
1.49.89
1.54.72

no time
1.30.86
1.31.23
1.31.03
1.40.32
1.42.65
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207 Amy Baird

403 Mikaela MacDonald
63 Samantha Clarke

269 Charlotte Scott

480 Leah Crisp

418 Emily Thompson

Event 15
JUNIOR BOYS 800 M HEAT
Heat1
15 Drew Brennan
378 Jake Duggan
103 Jamie Manson
320 Joshua Valentine

Heat 2
55 Chase Morpeth
401 Blake McCormack
463 Karl Boles de Boer
449 Cole Raven
29 Josh Trenkner

Event 16
INTERMEDIATE LADIES 800 M HEAT
Heat 1
51 Charli Nevin
400 Ocean Woolley
60 Ella Benson
258 Zena Denton

36 Jasmine Beech

Heat 2
82 Roshean O'Connor
380 Holly Ward
202 Serenity Griffth
203 Nicole Valentine
459 Rebecca Wood

SC
NN
SC
NN
AUS
SC

WG
HAM
NN
WG

WG
NN
SC
MSSC
NN

SC
MSSC
SC
NN
VISS

SC
NN
MSSC
WG
MTW

DNS

o U B W N R

A WN P

A W N P

v A W N

v b W N

1.32.958
1.33.25
1.36.01
No time
1.38.40
1.38.93

1.30.232
1.30.36
1.30.58
1.33.48

1.29.647
1.36.03
1.42.83
1.55.03

1.30.811
1.31.34
1.31.93
1.44.82
1.44.99

1.29.675
1.30.50
1.30.81
1.38.99
1.39.13

Q warning

q

Q
q
q
q

Q
q

Q
q
q



Event 17

SENIOR MEN 800 M HEAT

Event 18

JUVENILE BOYS 800 M HEATS

Heat 1
412
523
518
273

Heat 2
505
511
435

Event 18a
MASTERS

Event 19

Juvenile Girls 800m Semi Final

Semi 1

135

41

37

199

476

453
Semi 2

44

460

367

420

517

519

STRAIGHT TO FINAL

Liam MacDonald
Callum Sandri
Max Tackney
Storm Woolley

Nathan Bedford
Benoit Mussely

Kayden Purukamu

MEN 500 M HEAT

STRAIGHT TO FINAL

Lily Pontague
Gabriella Valentine
Kiera Brennan
Elilai Paton
Annabelle Gilmour

Paige Horne

Tazia Parker
Kyla Beveridge
Emily Olthof
Isabelle Stock
Grace Worner

Zoe Duggan

NN
SC

SC
MSSC

MSSC
NN
SC

BLN
WG
WG
WG
SC

BLN

WG
SC
NN
SC
SC
HAM

A W N P

o U b W N B

oo U b W N B

1.42.356
1.44.05
1.44.77
1.52.43

1.40.162
1.54.76
1.56.80

1.36.120
1.36.68
1.36.96
1.38.31
1.41.14
1.45.94

1.35.732
1.36.82
1.41.87
1.41.97
1.42.25
1.45.08
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Event 20

Senior Ladies 800m Final

78
169
150
134
482

64

Event 21

Renee Teers
Charlotte Clarke
Georgia Hurley
Tiara Richards
Caitlyn Scott
Sriya Mistry

Senior Men 800m Final

10
193
119
260
275

97

52

Event 22

INTERMEDIATE LADIES 800m Final

82
380
202
400

51

60

Event 23

Intermediate Men 800m Final

415
57

Hadley Beech

Dale Christoffersen
Andrew Jones
Keaton Swindells
Mark McCormack
Dhruval Shah

Joshua Hughes

Roshean O'Connor
Holly Ward
Serenity Griffth
Ocean Woolley
Charli Nevin

Ella Benson

Joshua Wood
Kaylum McAuley

WG
SC
VISS
NEL
NN
SC

VISS
SC
WG
SC
SS
SC
HAM

SC
NN
MSSC
MSSC
SC

SC

MTW
SC

DNS

1
2
3
4
5

N o o B WWN e

A U B W N R

1.23.496

1.20.201

1.28.217

1.28.042



Event 24

MASTERS LADIES 500 M Final
141 Krystine Davies
139 Melissa White
477 Crystle Denbee
50 Debra Smith
170 Lynley Crawford

Event 25

MASTERS MEN 500m Final
402 Garth Jameson
102 Jerome Allen
432 Paul Cleeve
473 Ricky Purukamu
497 Olivier Heuze
450 Scott Morpeth
211 Bruce Begg

Event 26

JUVENILE BOYS 800 M Final
412 Liam MacDonald
505 Nathan Bedford
523 Callum Sandri
511 Benoit Mussely
273 Storm Woolley
518 Max Tackney

Event 27
JUVENILE GIRLS 800m Final
44 Tazia Parker
460 Kyla Beveridge
135 Lily Pontague
41 Gabriella Valentine
37 Kiera Brennan
199 Elilai Paton

WG
WG
WG
WG
WG

NN
WG
WG
SC
FR
WG
SC

NN
MSSC
SC
NN
MSSC
SC

WG
SC

BLN
WG
WG
WG

DNS

o U B~ W N R

A U b W N R

55.580

51.06

warning

1.40.678

1.34.253



Event 28

JUNIOR BOYS 800 M FINAL

55
15
103
378
401
320

Event 29

Chase Morpeth
Drew Brennan
Jamie Manson
Jake Duggan
Blake McCormack

Joshua Valentine

Junior Girls 800m Final

409
354
403
207
71
20

Event 30

Jody Thompson
Erin Green

Mikaela MacDonald
Amy Baird

Tasha McAuley
Pippa Nevin

PRIMARY BOYS 800 M Final

28
474
11
490
429
485

Event 31

Hadleigh Smith
Brayden Teague

Caleb Valentine

Shen Xuan (Zachery) Tong

Rhylan Purukamu

Cooper Hopkins

PRIMARY GIRLS 800 M Final

500
499
501
508
484
472
433

Georgia Kortright
Lauren Crawford
Mia Rich

Siying (Emma) Chen
Eden Wason
Amelia Neylon

Oceania Purukamu

WG
WG
NN
HAM
NN
WG

SC
BLN
NN
SC
SC
SC

WG
SC
WG

SC
BLN

SC
SC
SC
VISS
WG
BLN
SC

o U B~ W N R o U b W N R A U B W N R
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1.23.443
FS1

1.28.022

1.46.464

1.55.688



Event 32

Senior Mixed Team 3200m Relay Final

193
169
51
260
432
119
78
139
60
57
82
97
450
102
141
203

Event 33

Junior Mixed 1600m Team Relay Final

15

55

44

41
103
403
269
401

71
463
523
409
207

63
435
518
412
511
367
502

Dale Christoffersen
Charlotte Clarke
Cahrli Nevin
Keaton Swindells
Paul Cleeve
Andrew Jones
Renee Teers
Melissa White

Ella Benson
Kaylum McAuley
Roshean O'Connor
Dhruval Shah
Scott Morpeth
Jermone Allen
Krystine Davies

Nicole Valentine

Drew Brennan
Chase Morpeth
Tazia Parker
Gabriella Valentine
Jamie Manson
Mikaela Macdonald
Charlotte Scott
Blake McCormack
Tasha McAuley
Karl Boles de Boer
Callum Sandri
Jody Thompson
Amy Baird
Samantha Clarke
Kayden Purukamu
Max Tackney

Liam Macdonald
Benoit Mussely
Emily Olthof

Nyah Manson

SC1
SC1
SC1
SC1
WG1
WG1
WG1
WG1
SC2
SC2
SC2
SC2
WG2
WG2
WG2
WG2

WG1
WG1
WG1
WG1
NN1
NN1
NN1
NN1
SC1
SC1
SC1
SC1
SC2
SC2
SC2
SC2
NN2
NN2
NN2
NN2

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

w W W W N N NN P PR

5.26.056

2.55.946



Event 34

Junior Mixed Pairs 1200m Relay Heats

Heat 1
55
44
207
463
71
523
511
502

Heat 2

103
403
269
401
518
409
435

20

Heat 3
15
41
320
37
412
367
519
378

Chase Morpeth
Tazia Parker

Amy Baird

Karl Boles de Boer
Tasha McAuley
Callum Sandri
Benoit Mussely

Nyah Manson

Jamie Manson
Mikaela Macdonald
Charlotte Scott
Blake McCormack
Max Tackney

Jody Thompson
Kayden Purukamu

Pippa Nevin

Drew Brennan
Gabriella Valentine
Joshua Valentine
Keira Brennan
Liam Macdonald
Emily Olthof

Zoe Duggan

Jake Duggan

WG1
WG1
SC2
SC2
SC1
SC1
NN4
NN4

NN1
NN1
NN2
NN2
SC3
SC3
SC4
SC4

WG2
WG2
WG3
WG3
NN3

NN3

HAM
HAM

1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4

A A W W NN P PP

A A W W NN PP PP

2.11.431

2.16.942

2.17.543

joly ool e

o O O P

o O O P



Event 35

Senior Mixed pairs Relay 1200m Heats
Heat 1

193 Dale Christoffersen

51 Cabhrli Nevin

169 Charlotte Clarke

260 Keaton Swindells

415 Joshua Wood

459 Rebecca Wood

432 Paul Cleeve

139 Melissa White

102 Jermone Allen

141 Krystine Davies
Heat 2

119 Andrew Jones
78 Renee Teers
57 Kaylum McAuley
82 Roshean O'Connor
10 Hadley Beech
150 Georgia Hurley
60 Ella Benson
97 Dhruval Shah
402 Garth Jameson
134 Tiara Richards

Event 36
JUVENILE GIRLS 400m Heats
HEAT 1

44 Tazia Parker
367 Emily Olthof
135 Lily Pontague
440 Emily Cooney

476 Annabelle Gilmour
HEAT 2

460 Kyla Beveridge

41 Gabriella Valentine
453 Paige Horne
328 Naznin Syamsulhakim
447 Ivy Tackney

SC1
SC1
SC2
SC2
MTW
MTW
WG2
WG2
WG3
WG3

WG1
WG1
SC3
SC3
VISS
VISS
SC4
SC4
NN1
NN1

WG
NN
BLN
SC
SC

SC
WG
BLN
IND
SC

DNS
DNS

1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4

v b W N

v A W N

2.03.971

2.01.691

45.942
48.57
48.71
51.02
51.93

46.776
46.55
49.99
51.98
55.76

joly ool e
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HEAT 3

420

199

502

517
481
HEAT 4
37

519
454

446

Event 37

Isabelle Stock
Elilai Paton

Nyah Manson
Grace Worner

Monique Hopkins

Kiera Brennan
Zoe Duggan
Sally Cooney

Huntar Warren

JUNIOR BOYS 1500 M Final

55
15
103
378
320
401
463
449
29

Event 38

Chase Morpeth
Drew Brennan
Jamie Manson
Jake Duggan
Joshua Valentine
Blake McCormack
Karl Boles de Boer
Cole Raven

Josh Trenkner

JUNIOR GIRLS 1500 M Final

71
354
207
403
409

20

63
418
269
457
480
120

Tasha McAuley

Erin Green

Amy Baird

Mikaela MacDonald
Jody Thompson
Pippa Nevin
Samantha Clarke
Emily Thompson
Charlotte Scott
Olivia Passos O'Brien
Leah Crisp

Mikayla Wason

SC
WG
NN
SC
BLN

WG
HAM
SC
SC

WG
WG
NN
HAM
WG
NN
SC
MSSC
NN

SC
BLN
SC
NN
SC
SC
SC
SC
NN
SC
SA
WG

DNS

v b W N

A W N P

00 N O U1 b W N

O 00 N O U1 h W N -

10
11
12

48.511
48.58
49.04
49.09
53.52

47.973
50.36

N/T
53.94

2.50.348

2.55.794

Q

q
g warning

q



Event 39
Intermediate Men 1500m Final
415 Joshua Wood
57 Kaylum McAuley

Event 40
INTERMEDIATE LADIES 1500 M Final
82 Roshean O'Connor
51 Charli Nevin
380 Holly Ward
400 Ocean Woolley
202 Serenity Griffth
60 Ella Benson
203 Nicole Valentine
258 Zena Denton
459 Rebecca Wood

36 Jasmine Beech

Event 41
Senior Men 1500m Final
10 Hadley Beech
275 Mark McCormack
119 Andrew Jones
260 Keaton Swindells
52 Joshua Hughes
97 Dhruval Shah
193 Dale Christoffersen

Event 42
Senior Ladies 1500m Final
169 Charlotte Clarke
78 Renee Teers
134 Tiara Richards
482 Caitlyn Scott
150 Georgia Hurley
64 Sriya Mistry

MTW
SC

SC

SC
NN
MSSC
MSSC
SC
WG
NN
MTW
VISS

VISS
SS
WG
SC
HAM
SC
SC

SC
WG
NEL
NN
VISS
SC

DNS

DNS
DNS

O 00 N O U1 h W N BB

=
o

o U B~ W N R

A W N P

2.57.780
warning 1 - bucket

warning 2 - hands

2.47.931

2.45.464

2.58.892



Event 43

MASTERS LADIES 1000 M Final

141
139
477

50
170

Event 44

Krystine Davies
Melissa White
Crystle Denbee
Debra Smith
Lynley Crawford

MASTERS MEN 1000 M Final

402
102
497
473
450
211
432

Event 45

JUVENILE GIRLS 400m Semi-Finals

Semi 1l

44
41
37
502
135
519

Semi 2
367
460
199
420
517
453

Garth Jameson
Jerome Allen
Olivier Heuze
Ricky Purukamu
Scott Morpeth
Bruce Begg

Paul Cleeve

Tazia Parker
Gabriella Valentine
Kiera Brennan
Nyah Manson

Lily Pontague

Zoe Duggan

Emily Olthof
Kyla Beveridge
Elilai Paton
Isabelle Stock
Grace Worner

Paige Horne

WG
WG
WG
WG
WG

NN
WG
FR
SC
WG
SC
WG

WG
WG
WG
NN
BLN
HAM

NN
SC
WG
SC
SC
BLN

DNF

v b W N

o U b W N R

A U B~ W N R

1.53.189

1.49.992

45.781
47.94
48.40
48.95
50.17
52.20

48.195
48.41
48.16
48.29
48.99
57.22

National Record

o o o Qo



Event 45a

JUVENILE BOYS 400 M Final

Heat 1
505 Nathan Bedford MSSC
523 Callum Sandri SC
273 Storm Woolley MSSC
435 Kayden Purukamu SC
Heat 2
412 Liam MacDonald NN
518 Max Tackney SC
511 Benoit Mussely NN
Event 46
PRIMARY GIRLS 400 M Final
508 Siying (Emma) Chen VISS
501 Mia Rich SC
499 Lauren Crawford SC
484 Eden Wason WG
500 Georgia Kortright SC
433 Oceania Purukamu SC
472 Amelia Neylon BLN
Event 47
PRIMARY BOYS 400 M Final
28 Hadleigh Smith WG
474 Brayden Teague SC
11 Caleb Valentine WG
490 Shen Xuan (Zachery) Tong SC
429 Rhylan Purukamu SC
485 Cooper Hopkins BLN
Event 48
Senior Mixed Pairs 1200m Pairs Relay Final
193 Dale Christoffersen SC1
51 Cabhrli Nevin SC1
57 Kaylum McAuley SC3
82 Roshean O'Connor SC3
119 Andrew Jones WG1
78 Renee Teers WG1
169 Charlotte Clarke SC2

260 Keaton Swindells SC2

w N =

A B W W NN P PP

46.729
47.31
53.76
53.94

50.447

51.96
53.52

54.875

50.293

2.02.078

relegated



Event 49

Junior Mixed Pairs 1200m Relay Final

103
403
55
44
207
463
320
37
269
401
15
41

Event 50

Jamie Manson
Mikaela Macdonald
Chase Morpeth
Tazia Parker

Amy Baird

Karl Boles de Boer
Joshua Valentine
Keira Brennan
Charlotte Scott
Blake McCormack
Drew Brennan

Gabriella Valentine

JUVENILE GIRLS 400 M Final

44
460
41
199
367
420

Event 51

Tazia Parker

Kyla Beveridge
Gabriella Valentine
Elilai Paton

Emily Olthof
Isabelle Stock

JUVENILE BOYS 400 M Final

505
523
412
518
511
273

Nathan Bedford
Callum Sandri
Liam MacDonald
Max Tackney
Benoit Mussely

Storm Woolley

NN1
NN1
WG1
WG1
SC2
SC2
WG3
WG3
NN2
NN2
WG2
WG2

WG
SC
WG
WG
NN
SC

MSSC
SC
NN
SC
NN
MSSC

DQ
DQ

1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5

2.10.214

56.307

46.460

relegated



Event 52

LADIES 12+ 5000m

78
169
51
82
380
354
403
409
141
207
71
150
20
258
63
400
202
457
134
418
269
36
480
459
203
482
50
477
170
139
60
64

Renee Teers
Charlotte Clarke
Charli Nevin
Roshean O'Connor
Holly Ward

Erin Green
Mikaela MacDonald
Jody Thompson
Krystine Davies
Amy Baird

Tasha McAuley
Georgia Hurley
Pippa Nevin
Zena Denton
Samantha Clarke
Ocean Woolley
Serenity Griffth
Olivia Passos O'Brien
Tiara Richards
Emily Thompson
Charlotte Scott
Jasmine Beech
Leah Crisp
Rebecca Wood
Nicole Valentine
Caitlyn Scott
Debra Smith
Crystle Denbee
Lynley Crawford
Melissa White
Ella Benson

Sriya Mistry

WG
SC

SC

SC
NN
BLN
NN
SC
WG
SC

SC
VISS
SC
NN
SC
MSSC
MSSC
SC
NEL
SC
NN
VISS
AUS
MTW
WG
NN
WG
WG
WG
WG DNF
SC DNS
SC DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

9.54.631



Event 53

MENS 12+ 10,000m George Hailes Memorial

275

57
119

10
260
415

55
103

97

15
378
320

52
401
402
497
449
193

29
463
473
102
450
211
432

Mark McCormack
Kaylum McAuley
Andrew Jones
Hadley Beech
Keaton Swindells
Joshua Wood
Chase Morpeth
Jamie Manson
Dhruval Shah
Drew Brennan
Jake Duggan
Joshua Valentine
Joshua Hughes
Blake McCormack
Garth Jameson
Olivier Heuze
Cole Raven

Dale Christoffersen
Josh Trenkner
Karl Boles de Boer
Ricky Purukamu
Jerome Allen
Scott Morpeth
Bruce Begg

Paul Cleeve

SS
SC
WG
VISS
SC
MTW
WG
NN
SC
WG
HAM
WG
HAM
NN
NN
FR
MSSC
SC
NN
SC
SC
WG
WG
SC
WG

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18.43.070



Event 54

JUVENILE GIRLS 1500 M Final

44
460
135

37
199
420
502
476
453
519
367
454
328
481
440
446
447
517
199

Event 55

Tazia Parker

Kyla Beveridge

Lily Pontague
Kiera Brennan
Elilai Paton
Isabelle Stock
Nyah Manson
Annabelle Gilmour
Paige Horne

Zoe Duggan

Emily Olthof

Sally Cooney
Naznin Syamsulhakim
Monique Hopkins
Emily Cooney
Huntar Warren

Ivy Tackney

Grace Worner

Gabriella Valentine

JUVENILE BOYS 1500 M Final

412
505
523
518
511
273
435

Liam MacDonald
Nathan Bedford
Callum Sandri
Max Tackney
Benoit Mussely
Storm Woolley

Kayden Purukamu

WG
SC
BLN
WG
WG
SC
NN
SC
BLN
HAM
NN
SC
IND
BLN
SC
SC
SC
SC
WG

NN
MSSC
SC

SC
NN
MSSC
SC

DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

N o o A WN

2.59.717

3.08.632



Event 56

JUNIOR BOYS 3000 M Final

55
103
15
378
401
463
449
29
320

Event 57

Chase Morpeth
Jamie Manson
Drew Brennan
Jake Duggan
Blake McCormack
Karl Boles de Boer
Cole Raven

Josh Trenkner

Joshua Valentine

JUNIOR GIRLS 3000 M Final

403

71
207
354

20
409

63
269
480
457
418
120

Mikaela MacDonald
Tasha McAuley
Amy Baird

Erin Green

Pippa Nevin

Jody Thompson
Samantha Clarke
Charlotte Scott
Leah Crisp

Olivia Passos O'Brien
Emily Thompson

Mikayla Wason

WG
NN
WG
HAM
NN
SC
MSSC
NN
WG

NN
SC
SC
BLN
SC
SC
SC
NN
AUS
SC
SC
WG

DNS
DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

00 N O Ul b W N

10
11
12

6.02.143

5.52.056

Warning



Event 58

Combined Ladies Int/Sen 3000m Final

169
51
82
78

380

150

400

258

134

459
64

203
60
36

202

482

Event 59

Combined Men Int/Sen 3000m Final

Charlotte Clarke
Charli Nevin
Roshean O'Connor
Renee Teers
Holly Ward
Georgia Hurley
Ocean Woolley
Zena Denton
Tiara Richards
Rebecca Wood
Sriya Mistry
Nicole Valentine
Ella Benson
Jasmine Beech
Serenity Griffth
Caitlyn Scott

Under NZFRS protest

57
10
275
119
97
415
52
193
260

Kaylum McAuley
Hadley Beech
Mark McCormack
Andrew Jones
Dhruval Shah
Joshua Wood
Joshua Hughes
Dale Christoffersen

Keaton Swindells

SC

SC

SC
WG
NN
VISS
MSSC
NN
NEL
MTW
SC
WG
SC
VISS
MSSC
NN

SC
VISS

WG
SC
MTW
HAM
SC

SC

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

N o o A WN R

5.32.679

5.28.935
Relegated

Warning



Event 60

MASTERS MEN 3000 M Final

402
432
497
473
211
450
102

Event 61

Garth Jameson
Paul Cleeve
Olivier Heuze
Ricky Purukamu
Bruce Begg
Scott Morpeth

Jerome Allen

MASTERS LADIES 3000 M Final

141
477

50
170
139

Event 62

Krystine Davies
Crystle Denbee
Debra Smith
Lynley Crawford
Melissa White

PRIMARY BOYS 200 M Final

28
474
490
429
485

11

Event 63

Hadleigh Smith

Brayden Teague

Shen Xuan (Zachery) Tong
Rhylan Purukamu

Cooper Hopkins

Caleb Valentine

PRIMARY GIRLS 200 M Final

508
501
499
472
484
500
433

Siying (Emma) Chen
Mia Rich

Lauren Crawford
Amelia Neylon
Eden Wason
Georgia Kortright

Oceania Purukamu

NN
WG
FR
SC
SC
WG
WG

WG
WG
WG
WG
WG

WG
SC
SC
SC
BLN
WG

VISS
SC
SC
BLN
WG
SC
SC

DNS

DNS

DNS

1
2
3
4
5
6

A W N P

5.57.543

6.01.623

24.717

27.021

National Record



Event 64

Junior Girls 1500m Team Relay Heats

Heat 1

207

71
409
403
269
367
454
447
446
354
481
453

HEAT 2
37
44
199
460
457
420
440
476
517
418

20

63

Amy Baird
Tasha McAuley
Jody Thompson

Mikaela Macdonald

Charlotte Scott
Emily Olthof
Sally Cooney

Ivy Tackney
Huntar Warren
Erin Green
Monigue Hopkins

Paige Horne

Keira Brennan
Tazia Parker
Elilia Paton

Kyla Beveridge

Olivia Passos O'Brien

Isabelle Stock
Emily Cooney
Annablle Gilmour
Grace Worner
Emily Thompson
Pippa Nevin

Samantha Clarke

SC1
SC1
SC1
NN

NN

NN

SC5
SC5
SC5
BLN
BLN
BLN

WG
WG
WG
SC3
SC3
SC3
SC4
SC4
SC4
SC2
SC2
SC2

DQ
DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ
DQ

1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3

w W W N NN P P

2.48.694

2.48.430

O O O POLLOLLPL L P

O PO O OLPOLLOL L L L



Event 65

Junior Boys Relay 1500m

103
412
401
463
523
518
505
273
449

15

55
320

Event 66

Senior Ladies Team Relay 3000m

169
51
82

134

258

380
78

141

477

Event 67

Jamie Manson
Liam Macdonald
Blake McCormack
Karl Boles de Boer
Callum Sandri
Max Tackney
Nathan Bedford
Storm Wolley
Cole Raven

Drew Brennan
Chase Morpeth

Joshua Valentine

Charlotte Clarke
Charli Nevin
Roshean O'Connor
Tiara Richards
Zena Denton

Holly Ward

Renee Teers
Krystine Davies

Crystle Denbee

Senior Men 3000m Team Relay

193
260

57
119
432
450

97
211
473

Dale Christoffersen
Keaton Swindells
Kaylum McAuley
Andrew Jones

Paul Cleeve

Scott Morpeth
Dhruval Shah
Bruce Begg

Ricky Purukamu

NN
NN
NN
SC

SC

SC
MSSC
MSSC
MSSC
WG
WG
WG

SC
SC
SC
NN
NN
NN
WG
WG
WG

SC1
SC1
SC1
WG
WG
WG
SC2
SC2
SC2

DNS
DNS
DNS

DQ
DQ
DQ

1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3

w W W N NN P P

2.50.609

5.25.996

5.11.160



Event 68

Junior Girls 1500m Team Relay Final

207

71
409

37

44
199
403
269
367
460
457
420
440
476
517
454
447
446

Amy Baird

Tasha McAuley
Jody Thompson
Keira Brennan
Tazia Parker

Elilia Paton

Mikaela Macdonald
Charlotte Scott
Emily Olthof

Kyla Beveridge
Olivia Passos O'Brien
Isabelle Stock
Emily Cooney
Annablle Gilmour
Grace Worner

Sally Cooney

Ivy Tackney

Huntar Warren

SC1
SC1
SC1
WG
WG
WG
NN

NN

NN

SC3
SC3
SC3
SC4
SC4
SC4
SC5
SC5
SC5

1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
6
6

2.46.643



